H!I Office of the
\ University Registrar

DATE:
TO:
FROM:

April 12, 2016
The Presidents of the Colleges
Annamarie Bianco, University Registrar

SUBJECT:  Official 2018-2019 Academic Calendar for Kingsborough CC,

LaGuardia CC, and Guttman CC.

Attached is the Official 2018-2019 academic calendar. | would like to point out some of the features of
the calendar:

Fall 2018:

Spring
[ ]
[ ]

Fall Session I: September 12, 2018 — December 19, 2018

Fall Session Il January 2, 2019 — February 25, 2019

Academic Load for Financial Aid enrollment status will be certified as of as of 11:59pm on
Wednesday, September 18, 2018.

Conferral date will be the second Wednesday, January 9, 2019

2019:

Spring Session I: March 1, 2019 — June 11, 2019

Spring Session I1: June 17, 2019 — August 6, 2019

Academic Load for Financial Aid enrollment status will be certified as of as of 11:59pm on
Saturday, March 7, 2018.

Conferral date will be the second Wednesday, June 12, 2019

The conversion days are as follows:

e Fall Session II:
0 Wednesday 1/23 follows a Monday schedule
0 Thursday 2/7 follows a Tuesday schedule

e Spring Session II:
o Monday 7/8 follows a Thursday schedule

Please contact me at our@cuny.edu, if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

CC.

Chancellor

University Deans

University Controller

University Director of Financial Aid Management

University Bursar

Chancellor’s Cabinet

College Registrars and Enroliment Management Council Members



2018-2019 Academic Calendar
Fall 2018 Session | (9/12/2018 - 12/19/2018)

September 12 Wednesday Classes begin

September 18 Tuesday Last day to add a class

September 18-19 Tuesday-Wednesday No classes scheduled

September 28 Friday Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Fall 2018

Census date — Form-A cutoff
Last day to drop a course without the grade of W
September 29 Saturday Registrar to Assign WN Grades
Course Withdrawal period begins; A grade of W is assigned to students who
officially withdraw from a course

October 8 Monday College Closed
November 16 Friday Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to withdraw from a course with a
grade of W
November 22-25 Thursday-Sunday College is closed — No classes
December 12 Wednesday Reading day/Final Examination
December 13-19 Thursday-Wednesday Final Examination
December 15-16 Saturday-Sunday Final Examination — Weekend classes
December 19 Wednesday End of Fall Session |
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
9/12 9/13 9/14 9/15

9/16 9/17 9/20 9/21 9/22
9/23 9/24 9/25 9/26 9/27 9/28 9/29
9/30 10/1 10/2 10/3 10/4 10/5 10/6
10/7 10/9 10/10 10/11 10/12 10/13
10/14 10/15 10/16 10/17 10/18 10/19 10/20
10/21 10/22 10/23 10/24 10/25 10/26 10/27
10/28 10/29 10/30 10/31 111 1172 11/3
11/4 11/5 11/6 11/7 11/8 11/9 11/10
11/11 11/12 11/13 11/14 11/15 11/16 11/17
11/18 11/19 11/20 11/21

11/26 11/27 11/28 11/29 11/30 12/1
12/2 12/3 12/4 12/5 12/6 12/7 12/8
12/9 12/10 12/11 12/12+R* 12/13* 12/14* 12/15*
12/16* 12/17* 12/18* 12/19*
* Final Examinations

+R Reading Day



2018-2019 Academic Calendar
Fall 2018 Session 11 (1/2/2019-2/25/2019)

January 2 Wednesday Classes Begin

January 4 Friday Last day to add a class

January 13 Sunday Census date — Session 11
Last day to drop a course without the grade of W

January 14 Monday Registrar to Assign WN Grades
Course Withdrawal period begins; A grade of W is assigned to students who
officially withdraw from a course

January 21 Monday College is closed

January 23 Wednesday Classes Follow a Monday Schedule

February 4 Monday Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to withdraw from a course with a
grade of W

February 7 Thursday Classes follow a Tuesday schedule

February 12 Tuesday College is Closed

February 18 Monday President’s Day — College Closed

February 15 Friday Reading day/Final Examination

February 16-17 Saturday- Sunday Reading days

February 19-25 Tuesday - Monday Final Examinations

February 25 Monday End of Fall Session Il

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1/2 1/3 1/4 1/5

1/6 17 1/8 1/9 1/10 1/11 1/12

1/13 1/14 1/15 1/16 1/17 1/18 1/19

1/20 1/22 1/23**M 1724 1/25 1/26

1/27 1/28 1/29 1/30 1/31 2/1 212

2/3 2/4 2/5 2/6 2[T***T 2/8 2/9

2/10 2/11 2/13 2/14 2/15*%+R 2/16+R

2/17+R 2/19* 2/20* 2/21* 2/22* 2/23*

2/24* 2/25*

+R Reading day

**M Classes to follow a Monday schedule
***T  Classes to follow a Tuesday schedule
* Final Examinations



2018-2019 Academic Calendar
Spring 2019 Session 1 (3/1/2019 - 6/11/2019)

March 1 Friday Classes begin
March 7 Thursday Last day to add a class
March 17 Sunday Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be effective Spring 2019

Census date — Form-A cutoff
Last day to drop a course without the grade of W
March 18 Monday Registrar to Assign WN Grades
Course Withdrawal period begins; A grade of W is assigned to students who
officially withdraw from a course

April 19-28 Friday-Sunday Spring Recess
May 10 Friday Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to withdraw from a course with a grade of
w
May 27 Monday Memorial Day — College is closed
June 4 Tuesday Reading day/Final Examination
June 5-11 Wednesday-Tuesday Final Examinations
June 8-9 Saturday-Sunday Final Examinations — Weekend classes
June 11 Tuesday End of Spring Session |
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
3/1 3/2

3/3 3/4 3/5 3/6 317 3/8 3/9
3/10 3/11 3/12 3/13 3/14 3/15 3/16
3/17 3/18 3/19 3/20 321 3/22 3/23
3/24 3/25 3/26 3127 3/28 3/29 3/30
3/31 4/1 4/2 4/3 4/4 4/5 4/6
477 4/8 4/9 4/10 4/11 4/12 4/13
4/14 4/15 4/16 4/17 4/18

4/29 4/30 5/1 5/2 5/3 5/4
5/5 5/6 5/7 5/8 5/9 5/10 5/11
5/12 5/13 5/14 5/15 5/16 5/17 5/18
5/19 5/20 5/21 5/22 5/23 5/24 5/25
5/26 5/28 5/29 5/30 5/31 6/1
6/2 6/3 6/4+R* 6/5* 6/6* 6/7* 6/8*
6/9* 6/10* 6/11*
* Final Examinations

+R Reading Day



2018-2019 Academic Calendar
Spring 2019 Session 11 (6/17/2019-8/6/2019)

June 17 Monday Classes begin
June 19 Wednesday Last day to add a class
June 28 Friday Census date — Session 11
Last day to drop a course without the grade of W
June 29 Saturday Registrar to Assign WN Grades

Course Withdrawal period begins; A grade of W is assigned to
students who officially withdraw from a course

July 4 Thursday College Closed — no classes scheduled

July 8 Monday Classes follow Thursday schedule

July 23 Tuesday Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to withdraw from a

course with a grade of W

July 30 Tuesday Reading day/Final Examination

July -August 31-6 Wednesday-Tuesday Final Examinations

August 3-4 Saturday-Sunday Final Examinations — Weekend classes

August 6 Tuesday End of Spring Session Il

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
6/17 6/18 6/19 6/20 6/22

6/23 6/24 6/25 6/26 6/27 6/29

6/30 71 712 7/3 716

717 7/8**TH 719 7/10 7/11 7/13

7114 7/15 7116 717 7/18 7120

7121 7122 7123 7124 7125 7127

7128 7129 7/30+R* 7/31* 8/1* 8/3*

8/4* 8/5* 8/6*

**TH  Classes to follow a Wednesday schedule
* Final Examinations
+R Reading Day
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